505041312 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPRO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	01/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIVIDIA HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	2400 N.W. 55TH COURT	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)897-0909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108775-062828/CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DYKEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dykeman, Reg. No. 46,678/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeNiprotoTrividia#page1.tif source=NameChangeNiprotoTrividia#page2.tif source=NameChangeNiprotoTrividia#page3.tif

PATENT 505041312 REEL: 046746 FRAME: 0572

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NIPRO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NIPRO DIAGNOSTICS, INC." TO "TRIVIDIA HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2053683 8100 SR# 20160086202

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WIR CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

Authentication: 201630054

Date: 01-07-16

PATENT REEL: 046746 FRAME: 0573

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 01.07/2016
FILED 08:02 AM 01.07/2016
SR 20160086202 - File Number 2053683

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

NIPRO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the Delaware Corporation Law, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Nipro Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation"), is hereby amended as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

'FIRST: The name of the corporation is Trividia Health, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

<u>SECOND</u>: Except as hereby amended, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly proposed, adopted and approved by the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the sole stockholder of the Corporation, representing all of the votes which would be required to take action at a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation, on January 7, 2015, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>FOURTH</u>: This amendment shall be effective at the time of filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

FTL 110488601v1

PATENT REEL: 046746 FRAME: 0574 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment on January 7, 2016.

NIPRO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Name: Scott Verner

Title: President, CEO and Chairman

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

FTL 110488601V1

RECORDED: 03/04/2016

RECORDED: 08/08/2018

PATENT

REEL: 046746 FRAME: 0575